

# Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source Amendment Order 2023

under the

Water Management Act 2000

I, ROSE JACKSON MLC, Minister for Water, in pursuance of section 45 (1) of the *Water Management Act 2000*, being satisfied it is in the public interest to do so, make the following Order to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2016*.

Dated 15 August 2023

ROSE JACKSON, MLC Minister for Water

#### Explanatory note

This Order is made under section 45 (1) of the *Water Management Act 2000*. The object of this Order is to amend the *Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2016*. The concurrence of the Minister for the Environment was obtained prior to the making of this Order as required under section 45 of the *Water Management Act 2000*.

### 1 Name of Order

This Order is the Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source Amendment Order 2023.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

## Schedule 1 Amendment of Water Sharing Plan for the Lachlan Regulated River Water Source 2016

#### [1] Clause 47 Assignment of rights dealings

Omit "149,000" in clause 47 (1) (c). Instead, insert "67,000".

#### [2] Clause 49 Assignment of water allocation dealings

Omit "149,000" in clause 49 (1) (a). Instead, insert "82,000".